
     OWOSSO SPEEDWAY

AUGUST 30, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS

QUALIFYING HEAT RACE #1 HEAT RACE #2 FEATURE

POS CAR# NAME TIME POS CAR# NAME POS CAR# NAME POS CAR# NAME

1 36 AARON  WILLISON 12.443 1 88 MCCUNE 1 42 BLONDE 1 50M SWANSON

2 26D TROY DECAIRE 12.51 2 50M SWANSON 2 24 REYNOLDS 2 26D DECAIRE

3 50M KODY SWANSON 12.592 3 55 NICHOLS 3 26D DECAIRE 3 07L LITT

4 07L RYAN LITT 12.609 4 7T TRUDELL 4 68 LIGUORI 4 88 MCCUNE

5 68 JOE LIGUORI 12.731 5 Z10 MINGUS 5 18 BUTLER 5 42 BLONDE

6 Z10 KEVIN MINGUS 12.85 6 20 OVITT 6 66 HARPER 6 36 WILLISON

7 7 BOBBY KOMISARSKI 13.05 7 11 GEREN 7 86 DUTTON 7 68 LIGUORI

8 42 JASON BLONDE 13.079 8 26 BLOOM (DNS) 8 Z10 MINGUS

9 88 JIMMY MCCUNE 13.112 HEAT RACE #3 9 24 REYNOLDS

10 4 DONNIE ADAMS JR 13.273 POS CAR# NAME 10 20 OVITT

11 86 JJ DUTTON 13.302 1 7 LITT 11 4 ADAMS

12 20 ALBY OVITT 13.338 2 4 ADAMS 12 55 NICHOLS

13 88X JIMMY MCCUNE JR 13.363 3 126 FERNS 13 88X MCCUNE JR

14 24 DYLAN REYNOLDS 13.415 4 99 SNYDER 14 66 HARPER

15 55 TOMMY NICHOLS 13.45 5 7 KOMISARSKI 15 18 BUTLER

16 126 TAYLOR FERNS 13.481 6 88X MCCUNE JR 16 7 KOMISARSKI

17 18 LANDON BUTLER 13.498 7 36 WILLISON 17 99 SNYDER

18 7X JOHN TRUDELL 13.505 8 81 PETROZELLE 18 81 PETROZELLE

19 81 JOHNNY PETROZELLE 13.534 19 11 GEREN

20 66 JUSTIN HARPER 13.579 20 7T TRUDELL

21 11 TOM GEREN 13.636 21 126 FERNS

22 99 DORMAN SNYDER 13.854 22 86 DUTTON

23 26 JEFF BLOOM DNQ 23 26 BLOOM (DNS)




